

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 4018 OF 2026

In

EXECUTION APPLICATION STAMP NO. 4518 OF 2021

Br Builders And DevelopersPETITIONER

V/S

Ashirwad PropertiesRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1647 OF 2026

In

EXECUTION APPLICATION STAMP NO. 4518 OF 2021

Ashok Phootarmal JainPETITIONER

V/S

M/s Ashirwad PropertiesRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 7191 OF 2026

In

EXECUTION APPLICATION STAMP NO. 4518 OF 2021

B R Builders And DevelopersPETITIONER

V/S

Ashok Phootarmal JainRESPONDENT

Mr. Kevin Perane, i/b. Chinmaya Acharya, for the Applicant.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL J

DATE : 21st April, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Applicant , stand over to 07/05/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)