

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 4018/2026

ALONGWITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 7191/2026

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 4518/2021

B. R. BUILDERS AND DEVELOPERS

..... APPLICANT

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

ASHOK PHOOTARMAL JAIN

**..... ORG.
APPLICANT**

VS

ASHIRWAD PROPERTIES & ORS.

..... RESPONDENTS

ALONGWITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1647/2026

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 4518/2021

ASHOK PHOOTARMAL JAIN

**..... ORG.
APPLICANT**

VS

ASHIRWAD PROPERTIES & ORS.

..... RESPONDENTS

Adv. Alisha Pinto for the Applicant in IA/1647/2026 and EXAL/4518/2021.

Adv. Kevin Pereira i/b. Adv. Chinmaya Acharya for the Applicant in IA/4018/2026.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 7 MAY, 2026

PC. :-

- 1) Learned counsel appearing for the applicant submits that affidavit in rejoinder is ready and is to be filed before the Registry. So also, copy of same is to be served on the other side. The said exercise would be done within a period of one week from today.
- 2) Place this matter on board on **18 June, 2026**.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]